series FAZ
supplementary protectors
Supplementary protection up to 10kA
See page 43 about…
Applying
in North America
FAZ
> Supplementary protector per

> For international and domestic use (conform to IEC / EN60898)
Type B Characteristics
Suitable for applications where protection against low level short circuit
faults in control wiring is desired. Instantaneous trip is 3 to 5 x continu-
ous rating of device (In). Applications include PLC wiring, business equip-
ment, lighting, appliances and some motors. Low magnetic trip point.
Trip Characteristic B – Designed for resistive or slightly inductive loads ➊
Rated
Current
In
[A]
1 pole 2 poles 3 poles 4 poles
Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price
6 FAZ-B6/1 20 FAZ-B6/2 58 FAZ-B6/3 85 FAZ-B6/4 115
8 FAZ-B8/1 20 FAZ-B8/2 58 FAZ-B8/3 85 FAZ-B8/4 115
10 FAZ-B10/1 20 FAZ-B10/2 58 FAZ-B10/3 85 FAZ-B10/4 115
12 FAZ-B12/1 20 FAZ-B12/2 58 FAZ-B12/3 85 FAZ-B12/4 115
13 FAZ-B13/1 20 FAZ-B13/2 58 FAZ-B13/3 85 FAZ-B13/4 115
15 FAZ-B15/1 20 FAZ-B15/2 58 FAZ-B15/3 85 FAZ-B15/4 115
16 FAZ-B16/1 20 FAZ-B16/2 58 FAZ-B16/3 85 FAZ-B16/4 115
20 FAZ-B20/1 20 FAZ-B20/2 58 FAZ-B20/3 85 FAZ-B20/4 115
25 FAZ-B25/1 20 FAZ-B25/2 58 FAZ-B25/3 85 FAZ-B25/4 115
32 FAZ-B32/1 20 FAZ-B32/2 58 FAZ-B32/3 85 FAZ-B32/4 115
40 FAZ-B40/1 24 FAZ-B40/2 75 FAZ-B40/3 100 FAZ-B40/4 200
50 FAZ-B50/1 40 FAZ-B50/2 90 FAZ-B50/3 140 FAZ-B50/4 240
63 FAZ-B63/1 42 FAZ-B63/2 105 FAZ-B63/3 180 FAZ-B63/4 260
➊ In North America, these switches are UL recognized and CSA certified as Supple-
mentary Protection devices. Per the intent of NEC (National Electrical Code), article
240, and CEC (Canadian Electrical Code), part 1 C22.1, supplementary breakers
cannot be used as a substitute for the branch circuit protective device. They can

> For international and domestic use (conform to IEC / EN60898)
Type B Characteristics
Suitable for applications where protection against low level short circuit
faults in control wiring is desired. Instantaneous trip is 3 to 5 x continu-
ous rating of device (In). Applications include PLC wiring, business equip-
ment, lighting, appliances and some motors. Low magnetic trip point.
Trip Characteristic B – Designed for resistive or slightly inductive loads ➊
Rated
Current
In
[A]
1 pole + Neutral 3 poles + Neutral
Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price
6 FAZ-B6/1N 38 FAZ-B6/3N 105
8 FAZ-B8/1N 38 FAZ-B8/3N 105
10 FAZ-B10/1N 38 FAZ-B10/3N 105
12 FAZ-B12/1N 38 FAZ-B12/3N 105
13 FAZ-B13/1N 38 FAZ-B13/3N 105
15 FAZ-B15/1N 38 FAZ-B15/3N 105
16 FAZ-B16/1N 38 FAZ-B16/3N 105
20 FAZ-B20/1N 38 FAZ-B20/3N 105
25 FAZ-B25/1N 38 FAZ-B25/3N 105
32 FAZ-B32/1N 38 FAZ-B32/3N 105
40 FAZ-B40/1N 45 FAZ-B40/3N 125
50 FAZ-B50/1N 74 FAZ-B50/3N 170
63 FAZ-B63/1N 76 FAZ-B63/3N 205
0.0005
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 15 20 30 40 50
0.001
0.002

Trip Characteristic C – Designed for inductive loads ➊
Rated
Current
In
[A]
1 pole 2 poles 3 poles 4 poles
Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price
0.5 FAZ-C0,5/1 32 FAZ-C0,5/2 70 FAZ-C0,5/3 105 FAZ-C0,5/4 134
1 FAZ-C1/1 32 FAZ-C1/2 70 FAZ-C1/3 105 FAZ-C1/4 134
1.6 FAZ-C1,6/1 32 FAZ-C1,6/2 70 FAZ-C1,6/3 105 FAZ-C1,6/4 134
2 FAZ-C2/1 32 FAZ-C2/2 70 FAZ-C2/3 105 FAZ-C2/4 134
3 FAZ-C3/1 32 FAZ-C3/2 70 FAZ-C3/3 105 FAZ-C3/4 134
4 FAZ-C4/1 32 FAZ-C4/2 70 FAZ-C4/3 105 FAZ-C4/4 134
6 FAZ-C6/1 26 FAZ-C6/2 59 FAZ-C6/3 88 FAZ-C6/4 125
8 FAZ-C8/1 26 FAZ-C8/2 59 FAZ-C8/3 88 FAZ-C8/4 125
10 FAZ-C10/1 26 FAZ-C10/2 59 FAZ-C10/3 88 FAZ-C10/4 125
13 FAZ-C13/1 26 FAZ-C13/2 59 FAZ-C13/3 88 FAZ-C13/4 125
16 FAZ-C16/1 26 FAZ-C16/2 59 FAZ-C16/3 88 FAZ-C16/4 125
20 FAZ-C20/1 26 FAZ-C20/2 59 FAZ-C20/3 88 FAZ-C20/4 125
25 FAZ-C25/1 26 FAZ-C25/2 59 FAZ-C25/3 88 FAZ-C25/4 125
32 FAZ-C32/1 26 FAZ-C32/2 59 FAZ-C32/3 88 FAZ-C32/4 125
40 FAZ-C40/1 30 FAZ-C40/2 65 FAZ-C40/3 98 FAZ-C40/4 190
50 FAZ-C50/1 40 FAZ-C50/2 85 FAZ-C50/3 140 FAZ-C50/4 195
63 FAZ-C63/1 50 FAZ-C63/2 100 FAZ-C63/3 160 FAZ-C63/4 230
➊ In North America, these switches are UL recognized and CSA certified as Supple-
mentary Protection devices. Per the intent of NEC (National Electrical Code), article
240, and CEC (Canadian Electrical Code), part 1 C22.1, supplementary breakers
cannot be used as a substitute for the branch circuit protective device. They can

Trip Characteristic C –  Designed for inductive loads ➊
Rated
Current
In
[A]
1 pole + Neutral 3 poles + Neutral
Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price
0.5 FAZ-C0,5/1N 56 FAZ-C0,5/3N 121
1 FAZ-C1/1N 56 FAZ-C1/3N 121
1.6 FAZ-C1,6/1N 56 FAZ-C1,6/3N 121
2 FAZ-C2/1N 56 FAZ-C2/3N 121
3 FAZ-C3/1N 56 FAZ-C3/3N 121
4 FAZ-C4/1N 56 FAZ-C4/3N 121
6 FAZ-C6/1N 40 FAZ-C6/3N 115
8 FAZ-C8/1N 40 FAZ-C8/3N 115
10 FAZ-C10/1N 40 FAZ-C10/3N 115
13 FAZ-C13/1N 40 FAZ-C13/3N 115
16 FAZ-C16/1N 40 FAZ-C16/3N 115
20 FAZ-C20/1N 40 FAZ-C20/3N 115
25 FAZ-C25/1N 40 FAZ-C25/3N 115
32 FAZ-C32/1N 40 FAZ-C32/3N 115
40 FAZ-C40/1N 45 FAZ-C40/3N 125
50 FAZ-C50/1N 75 FAZ-C50/3N 170
63 FAZ-C63/1N 80 FAZ-C63/3N 195
0.0005
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 15 20 30 40 50
0.001
0.002

> For international and domestic use (conform to IEC / EN60898)
Type D Characteristics
Suitable for applications where high levels of inrush current are
expected.  Instantaneous trip is 10 to 20 x rating of device (In). The high
magnetic trip point prevents nuisance tripping in high inductive ap-
plications such as motors, transformers, and power supplies.
Trip Characteristic D – Designed for highly inductive loads ➊
Rated
Current
In
[A]
1 pole 2 poles 3 poles 4 poles
Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price
6 FAZ-D6/1 28 FAZ-D6/2 63 FAZ-D6/3 102 FAZ-D6/4 140
8 FAZ-D8/1 28 FAZ-D8/2 63 FAZ-D8/3 102 FAZ-D8/4 140
10 FAZ-D10/1 28 FAZ-D10/2 63 FAZ-D10/3 102 FAZ-D10/4 140
13 FAZ-D13/1 28 FAZ-D13/2 63 FAZ-D13/3 102 FAZ-D13/4 140
16 FAZ-D16/1 28 FAZ-D16/2 63 FAZ-D16/3 102 FAZ-D16/4 140
20 FAZ-D20/1 28 FAZ-D20/2 63 FAZ-D20/3 102 FAZ-D20/4 140
25 FAZ-D25/1 28 FAZ-D25/2 63 FAZ-D25/3 102 FAZ-D25/4 140
32 FAZ-D32/1 28 FAZ-D32/2 63 FAZ-D32/3 102 FAZ-D32/4 140
40 FAZ-D40/1 28 FAZ-D40/2 63 FAZ-D40/3 102 FAZ-D40/4 140
➊ In North America, these switches are UL recognized and CSA certified as Supple-
mentary Protection devices. Per the intent of NEC (National Electrical Code), article
240, and CEC (Canadian Electrical Code), part 1 C22.1, supplementary breakers
cannot be used as a substitute for the branch circuit protective device. They can

> For international and domestic use (conform to IEC / EN60898)
Type D Characteristics
Suitable for applications where high levels of inrush current are
expected.  Instantaneous trip is 10 to 20 x rating of device (In). The high
magnetic trip point prevents nuisance tripping in high inductive ap-
plications such as motors, transformers, and power supplies.
Trip Characteristic D – Designed for highly inductive loads ➊
Rated
Current
In
[A]
3 poles + Neutral
Catalog Number Price
6 FAZ-D6/3N 130
8 FAZ-D8/3N 130
10 FAZ-D10/3N 130
13 FAZ-D13/3N 130
16 FAZ-D16/3N 130
20 FAZ-D20/3N 130
25 FAZ-D25/3N 130
32 FAZ-D32/3N 130
40 FAZ-D40/3N 130
0.0005
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 15 20 30 40 50
0.001
0.002

Trip Characteristic K – Designed for motors, transformers and upstream electronics  ➊
Rated
Current
In
[A]
1 pole 2 poles 3 poles 4 poles
Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price
0.5 FAZ-K0,5/1 40 FAZ-K0,5/2 87 FAZ-K0,5/3 132 FAZ-K0,5/4 167
1 FAZ-K1/1 40 FAZ-K1/2 87 FAZ-K1/3 132 FAZ-K1/4 167
1.6 FAZ-K1,6/1 40 FAZ-K1,6/2 87 FAZ-K1,6/3 132 FAZ-K1,6/4 167
2 FAZ-K2/1 40 FAZ-K2/2 87 FAZ-K2/3 132 FAZ-K2/4 167
3 FAZ-K3/1 40 FAZ-K3/2 87 FAZ-K3/3 132 FAZ-K3/4 167
4 FAZ-K4/1 40 FAZ-K4/2 87 FAZ-K4/3 132 FAZ-K4/4 167
6 FAZ-K6/1 26 FAZ-K6/2 70 FAZ-K6/3 110 FAZ-K6/4 140
8 FAZ-K8/1 26 FAZ-K8/2 70 FAZ-K8/3 110 FAZ-K8/4 140
10 FAZ-K10/1 26 FAZ-K10/2 70 FAZ-K10/3 110 FAZ-K10/4 140
13 FAZ-K13/1 26 FAZ-K13/2 70 FAZ-K13/3 110 FAZ-K13/4 140
16 FAZ-K16/1 26 FAZ-K16/2 70 FAZ-K16/3 110 FAZ-K16/4 140
20 FAZ-K20/1 26 FAZ-K20/2 70 FAZ-K20/3 110 FAZ-K20/4 140
25 FAZ-K25/1 26 FAZ-K25/2 70 FAZ-K25/3 110 FAZ-K25/4 140
32 FAZ-K32/1 26 FAZ-K32/2 70 FAZ-K32/3 110 FAZ-K32/4 140
40 FAZ-K40/1 34 FAZ-K40/2 80 FAZ-K40/3 155 FAZ-K40/4 155
50 FAZ-K50/1 50 FAZ-K50/2 100 FAZ-K50/3 175 FAZ-K50/4 230
63 FAZ-K63/1 60 FAZ-K63/2 120 FAZ-K63/3 205 FAZ-K63/4 250
Special Order
These breakers are available by special order only. Contact your Moeller representative for more information.
➊ In North America, these switches are UL recognized and CSA certified as Supple-
mentary Protection devices. Per the intent of NEC (National Electrical Code), article

Trip Characteristic K – Designed for motors, transformers and upstream electronics ➊
Rated
Current
In
[A]
3 poles + Neutral
Catalog Number Price
0.5 FAZ-K0,5/3N 152
1 FAZ-K1/3N 152
1.6 FAZ-K1,6/3N 152
2 FAZ-K2/3N 152
3 FAZ-K3/3N 152
4 FAZ-K4/3N 152
6 FAZ-K6/3N 130
8 FAZ-K8/3N 130
10 FAZ-K10/3N 130
13 FAZ-K13/3N 130
16 FAZ-K16/3N 130
20 FAZ-K20/3N 130
25 FAZ-K25/3N 130
32 FAZ-K32/3N 130
40 FAZ-K40/3N 160
50 FAZ-K50/3N 200
63 FAZ-K63/3N 230
Special Order
These breakers are available by special order only.
Contact your Moeller representative for more
information.

Trip Characteristic Z – Designed for protection of electronic devices ➊
Rated
Current
In
[A]
1 pole 2 poles 3 poles 4 poles
Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price
0.5 FAZ-Z0,5/1 40 FAZ-Z0,5/2 87 FAZ-Z0,5/3 132 FAZ-Z0,5/4 166
1 FAZ-Z1/1 40 FAZ-Z1/2 87 FAZ-Z1/3 132 FAZ-Z1/4 166
1.6 FAZ-Z1,6/1 40 FAZ-Z1,6/2 87 FAZ-Z1,6/3 132 FAZ-Z1,6/4 166
2 FAZ-Z2/1 40 FAZ-Z2/2 87 FAZ-Z2/3 132 FAZ-Z2/4 166
3 FAZ-Z3/1 40 FAZ-Z3/2 87 FAZ-Z3/3 132 FAZ-Z3/4 166
4 FAZ-Z4/1 40 FAZ-Z4/2 87 FAZ-Z4/3 132 FAZ-Z4/4 166
6 FAZ-Z6/1 28 FAZ-Z6/2 70 FAZ-Z6/3 110 FAZ-Z6/4 140
8 FAZ-Z8/1 28 FAZ-Z8/2 70 FAZ-Z8/3 110 FAZ-Z8/4 140
10 FAZ-Z10/1 28 FAZ-Z10/2 70 FAZ-Z10/3 110 FAZ-Z10/4 140
13 FAZ-Z13/1 28 FAZ-Z13/2 70 FAZ-Z13/3 110 FAZ-Z13/4 140
16 FAZ-Z16/1 28 FAZ-Z16/2 70 FAZ-Z16/3 110 FAZ-Z16/4 140
20 FAZ-Z20/1 28 FAZ-Z20/2 70 FAZ-Z20/3 110 FAZ-Z20/4 140
25 FAZ-Z25/1 28 FAZ-Z25/2 70 FAZ-Z25/3 110 FAZ-Z25/4 140
32 FAZ-Z32/1 32 FAZ-Z32/2 70 FAZ-Z32/3 110 FAZ-Z32/4 140
40 FAZ-Z40/1 40 FAZ-Z40/2 80 FAZ-Z40/3 135 FAZ-Z40/4 155
50 FAZ-Z50/1 60 FAZ-Z50/2 130 FAZ-Z50/3 175 FAZ-Z50/4 240
63 FAZ-Z63/1 65 FAZ-Z63/2 150 FAZ-Z63/3 205 FAZ-Z63/4 280
Special Order – These breakers are available by special order only. Contact your Moeller representative for more information.
0.0005
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 15 20 30 40 50
0.001

Suitable for applications with highly inductive loads, especially in
control circuits with coils and light filaments. Instantaneous response
between 13 to 17 x rating of device (In).
Trip Characteristic S – Designed for control circuits with high inrush ➊
Rated
Current
In
[A]
1 pole 2 poles
Catalog Number Price Catalog Number Price
1 FAZ-S1/1 40 FAZ-S1/2 88
2 FAZ-S2/1 40 FAZ-S2/2 88
3 FAZ-S3/1 40 FAZ-S3/2 88
4 FAZ-S4/1 40 FAZ-S4/2 88
6 FAZ-S6/1 28 FAZ-S6/2 60
10 FAZ-S10/1 28 FAZ-S10/2 60
16 FAZ-S16/1 28 FAZ-S16/2 60
20 FAZ-S20/1 28 FAZ-S20/2 60
25 FAZ-S25/1 28 FAZ-S25/2 75
32 FAZ-S32/1 32 FAZ-S32/2 85
40 FAZ-S40/1 40 FAZ-S40/2 90
Special Order
These breakers are available by special order only.
Contact your Moeller representative for more information.
0.0005

 Includes test button
•
•
•
115V AC FAZ-XUA(115VAC) 148
230V AC FAZ-XUA(230VAC) 148
400V AC FAZ-XUA(400VAC) 148
Shunt Trip
C2
C1
Allows remote trip of FAZ
Installs on left side of FAZ
•
•
110–415V AC
110–230V DC FAZ-XAA-C-12-110VAC 55
12 – 110V AC
12 – 60V DC FAZ-XAA-C-110-415VAC 55
Allowable combinations of accessories
XAMXHI FAZ